FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1964-97 LegalStar POB/REV22 Image: Conversion of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bimal R. Patel Estelle Cheret Bimal R. Patel Estelle Cheret Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bimal R. Patel Stelle Cheret Estelle Cheret Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Internal Address:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bimal R. Patel Stelle Cheret Estelle Cheret Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Social Stelle	thereot
Internal Address:	
	/02/C
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Address: One River Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:	12345
Execution Date: 12/04/2000, 12/05/2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes	KI NC
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) 9/1729985	
If this document is being filed together with a nev application, the execution date of the application is: 12/04/00, 12/	05/00
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	and and a second second
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Robert E. Walter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: General Electric Corporation Internal Address: General Elec	be
Internal Address: General Electric Corporation	be
Internal Address: General Electric Corporation Legal Operation Internal Address:	be
Internal Address: General Electric Corporation Legal Operation Street Address: One Plastics Avenue	be
Internal Address: General Electric Corporation Legal Operation Street Address: One Plastics Avenue	be
Internal Address: General Electric Corporation Legal Operation Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should the credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Plastics Avenue Deposit account number: 07-0862 City: Pittsfield State: MA Z P 0120 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	be
Internal Address: General Electric Corporation Legal Operation Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should the credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Muthorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Plastics Avenue Deposit account number: O7-0862 Otion Or-0862 State: MA Z P 0120 07-0862 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document	
Internal Address: General Electric Corporation Legal Operation Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should the credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Muthorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Plastics Avenue Deposit account number: O7-0862 Otion Or-0862 State: MA Z P 0120 07-0862 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document	
Internal Address: General Electric Corporation Legal Operation □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should the credited or debited to deposit account Mathematical Address: One Plastics Avenue Street Address: One Plastics Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 07-0862 City: Pittsheld 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.	

REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Bimal R. Patel and Estelle Cheret, of 5703 Calle Las Colinas, Evansville, IN 47712; and Esdoornlaan 28, 2940 Stabroek, Belgium sell and assign to General Electric Compary, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in CONDUCTIVE BLENDS, METHODS FOR PREPARATION POLYESTER/POLYCARBONATE THEREOF, AND ARTICLES DERIVED THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation: and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	of
Dreemser 2000.	

Bimal R. Patel

STATE OF INDIANA() ss at: () SS at:

This 4 day of Wellber 2000, before me personally came the above-named, Bimal R. Patel to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that executed the same of own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Uicki a. Maris

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12-8-00

PATENT REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0420

have

Estelle Cheret

Witnessed by Vitness Signature & Date Bee en har 5th 2000

-Estelle Cheret /

Printed Name of Witness G. Ce WH